
Hunterdon County Emergency Services Training Center 
2016 Semester 2 Schedule 

 
 
Coordinator, Frank J. Ur      OEM Coordinator, Brayden Fahey 

COURSE DATE(s) and Days of Week LOCATION TIME 
Water Rescue Awareness August 24, 2016 Wednesday Raritan Twp. Fire 

1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington 

7pm - 11pm 

Rope Rescue Awareness August 31, 2016 Wednesday Raritan Twp. Fire 
1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington 

7pm - 11pm 

Wilderness First Aid (ASHI) 
 

September 6, 7, 8, 2016  
Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 
(Must attend all dates) 

HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm - 11pm 

Trench Rescue Awareness September 7, 2016 Wednesday Raritan Twp. Fire 
1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington 

7pm – 11pm 

Firefighter 1 September 8 – December 18, 
2016 
Tuesday, Thursday, Sunday 

HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm - 11pm 
8am – 4pm 
Sunday’s 

Basement Fires September  9, 2016 Friday  
September 10, 2016 Saturday 

HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm - 11pm 
8am – 4pm 

Firefighter 2 September 12 – October 29, 2016 
Monday, Wednesday, Saturday 

HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm - 11pm 
8am – 4pm 

Vehicle Rescue Awareness September 14, 2016 Wednesday Raritan Twp. Fire 
1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington 

7pm - 11pm 

AHA BLS CPR Instructor 
Course 
CANCELLED DUE TO LOW 
ENROLLMENT 

September 17, 2016 Saturday Whitehouse Rescue 
269 Main St. 
Whitehouse Station 

8am - 4pm 

Vehicle Rescue Operations September 20, 22, 2016  
Tuesday,  Thursday and 
September 24, 25, 2016 
Saturday, Sunday 

Flemington-Raritan 
Rescue 
HCESTC 
 

7pm - 11pm 
 
8am – 4pm 
 

Confined Space Rescue 
Awareness 

September 21, 2016 
Wednesday 

Raritan Twp. Fire 
1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington  

7pm - 11pm 

Fire and Rescue Saws 
CANCELLED DUE TO LOW 
ENROLLMENT 

September 23, 2016 Friday and 
September 24, 2016 Saturday 

HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm - 11pm 
8am – 4pm 

Structural Collapse Rescue  
Awareness 

September 28, 2016 
Wednesday  

Raritan Twp. Fire 
1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington 

7pm - 11pm 
 
 



Swiftwater Rescue Ops. 
CANCELLED DUE TO LOW 
WATER LEVELS 

October 5, 7, 2016 
Wednesday, Friday and 
October 8, 2016 Saturday 
 

Stockton Fire 
9 Mill St. 
Stockton 

7pm – 11pm 
 
8am – 4pm 

RIC Awareness 
CANCELLED DUE TO LOW 
ENROLLMENT 

October 10, 2016 Monday Raritan Twp. Fire 
1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington 

7pm – 10pm 

Pump Operations 
 
RESCHEDULED FROM JUNE 
1, 2016 

October 10, 2016 Monday 
October 24, 2016, Monday 
October 26, 2016 Wednesday 
October 29, 2016 Saturday 
November 7, 2016 Monday 
November 9, 2016 Wednesday 
November 12, 2016 Saturday 

HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm – 11pm 
Weekdays 
8am – 4pm 
Saturdays 

Hazards of Flood Rescue 
Response 
CANCELLED DUE TO LOW 
ENROLLMENT 

October 11 & 13, 2016  
Tuesday, Thursday 

Raritan Twp. Fire 
1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington 

7pm – 11pm 

Rope Rescue Ops 
High Angle 

October 12, 14, 19, 21, 2016 
Wednesday, Friday and 
October 22, 23, 2016 
Saturday, Sunday 

HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm – 11pm 
 
8am – 4pm 

Wilderness EMT (ASHI) October 15, 16, 29, 30, 2016  
Saturday & Sunday  
(Must attend all dates) 

Whitehouse Rescue 
269 Main St. 
Whitehouse Station 

8am – 4pm 

BLS CPR for First 
Responders 
CANCELLED DUE TO LOW 
ENROLLMENT 

October 31, 2016 Monday HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm – 11pm 

Rescue From Heights November 2, 4, 2016 
Wednesday, Friday and 
November 5, 6, 2016 
Saturday, Sunday 

HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm – 11pm 
 
8am – 4pm 

Critical Patient Assessment 
CANCELLED DUE TO LOW 
ENROLLMENT 

November 7 & 14, 2016 Monday HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm – 11pm 

Rope Rescue Awareness November 9, 2016 Wednesday HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm – 11pm 

Elevator Emergencies November 16, 2016 Wednesday  Hunterdon Medical 
Center – Auditorium 

7pm – 11pm 

Farmedic November 17, 2016 Thursday 
 
 
November 19, 2016 Saturday 

Flemington-Raritan 
Rescue-26 Route 12 
Flemington  
HCESTC 

7pm – 11pm 
 
 
8am – 4pm 



RIC Team Challenge 
CANCELLED DUE TO LOW 
ENROLLMENT 

November 19, 2016 Saturday  HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

8am – 4pm 

Confined Space Rescue 
Awareness 
CANCELLED DUE TO LOW 
ENROLLMENT 

November 23, 2016 Wednesday HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm – 11pm 
 

Cutting Torches for 
Fire/Rescue Ops. 

November 27, 2016 HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

8am – 4pm 

Trench Rescue Awareness November 30, 2016 Wednesday HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm - 11pm 

PEPP December 5 & 12, 2016 Monday 
 

HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm - 11pm 

Structural Collapse Rescue 
Awareness 

December 7, 2016 Wednesday HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm - 11pm 

HazMat for Technical 
Rescue Operations 

December 8, 2016 Thursday Raritan Twp. Fire 
1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington 

7pm - 11pm 

Artificial High Directionals 
for Rope Rescue 

December 10, 2016 Saturday Hunterdon Medical 
Center – Auditorium 

8am - 4pm 

Water Rescue Awareness December 14, 2016 Wednesday HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm – 11pm 
 

Rescue of Firefighters 
Trapped by Structural 
Collapse   

December 15, 2016 Thursday  Raritan Twp. Fire 
1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington 

7pm - 11pm 

Special Operations 
Company Officer 

December 20 & 22, 2016 
Tuesday & Thursday  

Raritan Twp. Fire 
1 Raritan  Ave. 
Flemington 

7pm – 11pm 

Vehicle Rescue Awareness December 21, 2016 Wednesday HCESTC 
59 Petticoat Lane 
Annandale 

7pm - 11pm 
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